Borrower), and PINELLAS COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (herein Lender), by and through 
the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners, whose principal address is 310 Court Street, in care of 
Affordable Housing Program Administrator, Clearwater, Florida 33756.  

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of Six Million Two Hundred Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($6,200,000.00), which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower’s Promissory Note of even date 
(herein Note); and 

WHEREAS, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender a security interest in Borrower’s 

leasehold interest in the following property as described in Exhibit A (attached) which has an address of 3300